reflected in the value of the business.
This is a standard calculation, in line with internationally accepted practice for EV reporting.

S l M i f thi V l ti i
Regulation Solvency (Free
Capital but must be kept
in the business)

T l I

Solvency Margin for this Valuation is
assumed to be 200% of the RBC
The EV is reduced by the cost of holding
this capital in the business. The cost is
estimated as the difference between the

Statutory
Policyholder Reserves

Total Insurance
Fund. Earning
assumed fund
Earning Rate

ER and the RDR on the assumption that
the capital could earn the RDR if it were
not held in the business
This valuation is on the basis of holding
the minimum solvency and does not

14

y
estimate an EV on the basis of “economic
capital”.

ContentsContents

I What are Appraisal and Embedded ValuesI. What are Appraisal and Embedded Values

II. EV and AV Results

III. Sensitivity Analysis

IV. Assumptions

15Confidentiality level ： 版本(日期)：103/09 V1

Estimate of Embedded / Appraisal ValueEstimate of  Embedded / Appraisal Value

Unit: NT$bn
Valn Date:

Base Case Scenario

All else equal except VIF All else equal except
Valn Date:
31 Dec. 2014
Solvency Basis:
200% RBC
K=0.5

VIF
4.08% ~ 5.10%

(USD 4.64%~6.09%)
V1NB

4.13% ~ 5.10%
(USD 4.63%~6.02%)

Inv Return
-0.25%

Inv Return
+0.25%

RDR
-1.0%

RDR
+1.0% ( )

RDR   10.5%

Adjusted NAV 185.4 185.4 185.4 185.4 185.4

VIF 74 9 157 6 111 7 127 4 99 1VIF 74.9 157.6 111.7 127.4 99.1

Cost of Capital (COC) 60.8 56.9 58.7 55.0 62.1

EV after COC 199.5 286.1 238.4 257.8 222.4

V1NB after COC 16.2 19.2 17.8 20.6 15.4

AV (5 years NB) 252.4 350.0 297.1 328.0 271.6

AV (20 years NB) 329.9 443.9 383.1 440.2 337.9

16Note: Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding.

AV (20 years NB) 329.9 443.9 383.1 440.2 337.9

ContentsContents

I What are Appraisal and Embedded ValuesI. What are Appraisal and Embedded Values

II. EV and AV Results

III. Sensitivity Analysis

IV. Assumptions

17Confidentiality level ： 版本(日期)：103/09 V1

AssumptionsAssumptions
Assumptions Value Changes from last valuation

Investment yield for VIF TWD products : 4.08% ~ 5.10%
USD products : 4.64%~6.09% (see subsequent slide)USD products : 4.64% 6.09%

Investment yield for V1NB TWD products : 4.13%~5.10%
USD products : 4.63%~6.02% (see subsequent slide)

Risk free rate

Taiwan: from 1.61% in Year
0 to 3.73% in Year 10

US: from 2.17% in Year 0 to
4.60% in Year 10

Taiwan Year 0: lowered from 1.68% to 1.61%
Taiwan Year 10: no change
US Year 0: lowered from 3.03% to 2.17%
US Year 10: no change
(b d Gl b l I i ht f t )(based on Global Insight forecasts)

Risk discount rate 10.5% No change

Compulsory Par
reference interest rate 1.70% ~ 3.56% Made a slight adjustment to reflect economic

scenario

Crediting rate for interest
sensitive products 80 bps spread Lowered from 100bps to 80bps

Taxation Current tax rates Change made to reflect  tax added in 2014

18

Inflation rate 1.68% Lowered from 1.7% to 1.68%

AssumptionsAssumptions

Assumptions Changes from last valuation

Mortality assumption Slightly lower – to reflect emerging experience

Morbidity assumption Slightly lower – to reflect emerging experience